

ê
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15780/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2011 in CWP No.17563/2002,EA No.14/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA VIDYUT PARSARAN NIGAM LTD & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI RAM AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for seeking permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Rokokieno Mor, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arman Sharma, Adv
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment, list on 1st November, 2013.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora) | | (Sneh Bala Mehra) |
| Sr. P.A. | | Court Master |